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B. ED. COURSES
Azmi Shri Iliyas

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of colleges which have granted permission to run B.Ed, courses by National Council for Teacher Education (NCTE) in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) the qualification fixed by UGC for teaching professors to teach the students of B.Ed., and

(c) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIM.A.A. FATMI)

(a) 682 colleges have been granted permission as on 15.12.2005 by the Northern Regional Committee of NCTE to run B.Ed, course in the State of Uttar Pradesh.

(b)&(c) As per UGC Regulations, 2000 on Minimum Qualifications for Appointment and Career Advancement of Lecturers, Readers and Professors in the Universities and Colleges, the qualifications for direct recruitment to the post of Professor (Education) are as under :-

An eminent scholar with published work of high quality, actively engaged in research, with 10 years of experience in postgraduate teaching, and / or experience in research at the University / National Level institutions, including experience of guiding research at doctoral level.

Or An outstanding scholar with established reputation who has made significant contribution to knowledge.
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